			f San Diego						
		PURC	HASE ORDER			PO No.	45	0007	72236
MS110 9601 R	TL SRVS-DISPOSAL DIVISIO		Bill To: EVMNTL SRVS-DISPOSAL DIVISIO MS1103A 9601 RIDGEHAVEN CT STE 310 SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1676	N	-	Date: 10/15/20 Billing Contact LYNN FROST Telephone:		Page	e 1 of 6
Vendo	or: Miller Environmer 1130 West Trento Orange CA 9286	on Avenue			Delivery FREE ON	days Due net Ferms: N BOARD DEST n or before: 06/ Christopher	30/20)16	
Vend	lor ID: 10019252		Phone: 714-385-0099		•	e: 619-236-72			
Line #		Item ID/De	escription	Qu	antity/UM	Unit Price		Extend	led Price
1	Dept Open-Roof Abatement I Furnish as required for Public abatement at the San Ysidro S Contract 4600002339 through wage labor hour estimate of \$; dumpster-actual cost will be cl exceed \$2,550.00. Insurance 1 Contact: Wm. Brad Blondet 8 Accounting Contact: Lynn Fros Update insurance as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PU By performing the services de is entering into a contract with or she is aware of the wage pr with such provisions before co A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pur 22.3019, construction, alteratic work performed under this Col laws. For construction work pe exceeding \$25,000 and for alt work performed under this Col contractor and its subcontract wage laws including, but not li This requirement is in addition pursuant to San Diego Municij Contractor must determine wh classification of work (i.e. Prev and pay the highest of the two applies to workers who are no 0. Compliance with Prevailing 1720 through 1861 of the Calif subcontractor shall ensure th Contract are paid not less thar	Works Departme Senior Center. Per 06/30/2016. Not 28,512.00. Dispo harged per contra to be updated as 58-492-5086 st 858-573-1281 IRCHASE ORDE tailed in this purce the City. Contract rovisions describe ommencing service rovisions describe ommencing service rovisions describe on, demolition, re ntract is subject to arformed under the eration, demolition ntract cumulative ors shall comply v imited to, the require pal Code sections sich per diem rate valling Wage Rate o rates to their em to subject to Preva- Wage Requirement fornia Labor Cod- nat all workers wh	er terms & conditions of to exceed prevailing living sal of non-friable asbestos act 4600002339 not to required. RS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, hase order, Contractor ctor certifies that he ed herein and shall comply yes. go Municipal Code section pair and maintenance o State prevailing wage his Contract cumulatively in, repair and maintenance ly exceeding \$15,000, the with State prevailing uirements listed below. ent to pay Living Wage s 22.4201through 22.4245. is highest for each e or Living Wage Rate), ployees. Living Wage ailing Wage Rates. ents. Pursuant to sections e, the Contractor and its o perform work under this		,062 H	USD	1.00		31,062.00
	he Terms and Conditions of the terms and conditions of the terms and conditions of the terms and		Order are available at			SEE L FOF			
						IM To ensure pro must appear invoices; and directed to <i>Bi</i> <i>Bill-To</i> addres	ompt on all , all ir <i>lling</i> (payme l shipm nvoices Contac ted abo	nts, PO # ents and must be t person at

		City o	f San Diego					
		PURC	HASE ORDER		PO No.	4500072236		
Ship To:Center ID:ESDDEVMNTL SRVS-DISPOSAL DIVISIONMS1103A9601 RIDGEHAVEN CT STE 310SAN DIEGO CA92123-1676		Bill To: EVMNTL SRVS-DISPOSAL DIVISION MS1103A 9601 RIDGEHAVEN CT STE 310 SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1676		Date: 10/15/2015 Page 2 of 6 Billing Contact: LYNN FROST Telephone:				
Vendor: Miller Environmental Inc 1130 West Trenton Avenue Orange CA 92867-3536			Terms: within 30 days Due net Delivery Terms: FREE ON BOARD DESTINATION Deliver on or before:					
Vend	Vendor ID: 10019252		Phone: 714-385-0099	Buyer: Telepho	Buyer: Christopher Moore Telephone: 619-236-7254			
Line #		Item ID/D	escription	Quantity/UN	Unit Price	Extended Price		
	preconstruction phases of cor inspection and land surveying 1.1. Copies of such prevailing the City and are available for request. Copies of the prevail found at http://www.dir.ca.gov Contractor and its subcontrac rate of per diem wages detern them available to any interest 1.2. The wage rates determining if the published wage rate do to be paid after the expiration shall be in effect for the life of rate refers to a predetermined expiration of the published wa on file with the DIR, such prev effective on the date following this Contract in the same mar publication. If the predetermined wa date following the expiration of last of such predetermined wa Contract, such wage rate sha 2. Penalties for Violations. Co comply with California Labor (paid less than the prevailing w the worker is employed. This applicable penalties allowed (3. Payroll Records. Contract California Labor Code section accurate payroll records, verif making them available for ins subcontractors to also comply subcontractors shall submit w	g work. g rate of per diem inspection to any ling rate of per die //OPRL/DPreWag tors shall post a c mination at each jo ed party upon req hed by the DIR ref es not refer to a pi date, then the pu i this Contract. If th d wage rate to be age rate and the pi determined wage of the expiration da nner as if it had be ned wage rate refet th additional prede during the life of th age rate shall appl date of the previou. age rates expires all apply to the bala ontractor and its se Code section 1775 wage rate for the v shall be in addition under Labor Code or and its subcontin 1776, which gen fying and certifying pection. Contractor v with section 1776	wages are on file at interested party on m wages also may be eDetermination.htm. topy of the prevailing ob site and shall make juest. er to expiration dates. redetermined wage rate blished rate of wage ne published wage come effective upon redetermined wage rate is rate shall become te and shall apply to the not shall apply to the not shall apply to the contract, each y to this Contract on the is wage rate. If the during the life of this ance of the Contract. ubcontractors shall 5 in the event a worker is vork or craft in which n to any other sections 1720 – 1861. ractors shall comply with erally requires keeping g payroll records, and or shall require its 6. Contractor and its					
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/				SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL				
					To ensure pr must appear invoices; and directed to B <i>Bill-To</i> addre	rompt payments, PO # on all shipments and d, all invoices must be billing Contact person a ess listed above		

	City of San Diego					
	PURCHASE ORDER	PO No. 4500072236				
Ship To: Center ID: ES EVMNTL SRVS-DISPOSAL DIVISIO MS1103A	-					
9601 RIDGEHAVEN CT STE 310 SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1676	9601 RIDGEHAVEN CT STE 310 SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1676	Billing Contact: LYNN FROST Telephone:				
Vendor:		Terms: within 30 days Due net				
Miller Environmer	ntal Inc	Delivery Terms:				
1130 West Trento Orange CA 9286		FREE ON BOARD DESTINATION Deliver on or before:				
		Buyer: Christopher Moore				
Vendor ID: 10019252	Phone: 714-385-0099	Telephone: 619-236-7254				
	compliance Program. Contractor is responsible s submit certified payroll records to the					
records specified in Labor Cod Commissioner in the manner 1 4. Apprentices. Contractor an California Labor Code section employment and wages of app responsible for the compliance 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor California Labor Code section limited to: (i) restrict working h eight hours a day and forty ho excess of 8 hours per day are basic rate of pay; and (ii) spec professionals and subcontract the worker works more than 8 violation of California Labor C 6. Required Provisions for Su minimum a copy of the followi into with a subcontractor: Cali 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 18 7. Labor Code Section 1861 (California Labor Code section compensation of its employee certifies that "I am aware of th California Labor Code which r liability for workers' compensa accordance with the provision provisions before commencing Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program Program authorized in August contract payments when payre inadequate by the City or othe established after an investigat entity that underpayment(s) ha please contact the City of San Department at 619-236-6000.	Certification. Contractor in accordance with a 3700 is required to secure the payment of es and by signing this Contract, Contractor he provisions of Section 3700 of the require every employer to be insured against ation or to undertake self-insurance in is of that code, and I will comply with such g the performance of the work of this m. The City has its own Labor Compliance t 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold foll records are delinquent or deemed er governmental entity, or it has been tion by the City or other governmental ave occurred. For questions or assistance, n Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting					
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/		SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL				
		IMPORTANT!				
		To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; and, all invoices must be directed to <i>Billing</i> Contact person a <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above				

	City of San	Diego			
	PURCHASE	ORDER		PO No. 4	500072236
				L	
Ship To: Center ID: ES EVMNTL SRVS-DISPOSAL DIVISIO	N EVMN	TL SRVS-DISPOSAL DIVISIO	DN	Date: 10/15/2015	Page 4 of 6
MS1103A 9601 RIDGEHAVEN CT STE 310 SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1676		IDGEHAVEN CT STE 310 IEGO CA 92123-1676		Billing Contact: LYNN FROST Telephone:	
Vender			Terms:	relephone.	
Vendor: Miller Environme	ntal Inc) days Due net	
1130 West Trento	on Avenue			' Terms:)N BOARD DESTINA	TION
Orange CA 9286	57-3536		Deliver	on or before:	
			Buyer:	Christopher Mo	ore
Vendor ID: 10019252	Phone:	714-385-0099	Telepho	one: 619-236-7254	
is subject to compliance moni					
contractor or subcontractor sh in a bid proposal, subject to th	ne requirements of Section 41	04 of the			
Public Contract Code, or enga public work, as defined in this	age in the performance of any chapter of the Labor Code ur	contract for lless			
currently registered and qualit Section 1725.5. In accordance					
is not a violation of this sectio	n for an unregistered contract	or to			
submit a bid that is authorized Professions Code or by Section	on 10164 or 2103.5 of the Put	olic Contract			
Code, provided the contractor pursuant to Section 1725.5 at					
9.1 A Contractor's inadverte	ent error in listing a subcontrac	ctor who			
is not registered pursuant to L a solicitation shall not be grou	inds for filing a bid protest or g	rounds			
for considering the bid non-re following apply: (1) the subco					
opening; (2) within twenty-fou	r hours after the bid opening,	the			
subcontractor is registered an specified in Labor Code section	on 1725.5; or (3) the subcontra	actor is			
replaced by another registere Code section 4107.	d contractor pursuant to Publi	c Contract			
9.2 A contract entered into	with any contractor or subcont				
violation of Labor Code section cancellation, provided that a c	., .				
unlawful, void, or voidable sol body, contractor, or any subc					
of section 1725.5 of this section	on.				
9.3 By performing services d is certifying that he or she has					
on this public works project an with Labor Code sections 177					
proof of registration to the City	y upon request.				
B. Living Wages. This Contra Ordinance (LWO), codified at					
LWO requires payment of mir unless an exemption applies.					
Contractor to fill out and file a	living wage certification with t	he			
City Manager within thirty (30 and health benefit rates are a					
section 22.4220(b) to reflect t					
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of t	his Durchass Order are a			SEEIA	ST PAGE
http://sandiego.gov/purchasin					
				FUR	TOTAL
				IMPO	RTANT!
				To ensure prom	ot payments, PO #
				invoices; and, all	ot payments, PO # all shipments and I invoices must be g Contact person at
				Bill-To address li	isted above

	City of San Diego					
	PURCHASE ORDER	PO No. 4500072236				
Ship To:Center ID: ESEVMNTL SRVS-DISPOSAL DIVISIONMS1103A9601 RIDGEHAVEN CT STE 310SAN DIEGO CA92123-1676		Date:10/15/2015Page 5 of 6Billing Contact:LYNN FROSTTelephone:				
Vendor: Miller Environmen 1130 West Trento Orange CA 9286 Vendor ID: 10019252	n Avenue 7-3536	Terms: within 30 days Due net Delivery Terms: FREE ON BOARD DESTINATION Deliver on or before: Buyer: Christopher Moore				
	Phone: 714-385-0099	Telephone: 619-236-7254				
 employees on July 1 of each y require all of its subcontractors subject to the LWO to comply and rules. 1. Exemption from Living Wag 22.4215, this Contract may be on this exemption, Contractor Application for Exemption. C. Highest Wage Rate Applies 	agreements, and City facilities upward adjustment of wage rates to covered ear. In addition, Contractor agrees to s, sublessees, and concessionaires with the LWO and all applicable regulations ye Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC section exempt from the LWO. For a determination must complete the Living Wage Ordinance . Contractor is required to pay the highest ore than one wage rate applies.					
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of the http://sandiego.gov/purchasing		SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL				
		IMPORTANT!				
		To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; and, all invoices must be directed to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above				

		City of San Diego						
		PURCHASE ORDER		PO No. 4	500072236			
MS110 9601 R	TL SRVS-DISPOSAL DIVISIO			Date: 10/15/2015 Billing Contact: LYNN FROST Telephone:	Page 6 of 6			
Vendor: Miller Environmental Inc 1130 West Trenton Avenue Orange CA 92867-3536				Terms: within 30 days Due net Delivery Terms: FREE ON BOARD DESTINATION Deliver on or before:				
Vend	Vendor ID: 10019252 Phone: 714-385-0099		Buyer:Christopher MooreTelephone:619-236-7254					
Line #		Item ID/Description Qu	antity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price			
	I The Terms and Conditions of th http://sandiego.gov/purchasing	nis Purchase Order are available at /'		Line Item Total	\$ 31,062.00 \$ 0.00			
					\$ 31,062.00 RTANT!			
					pt payments, PO # all shipments and I invoices must be g Contact person at			